
CITY OF GOODLAND
204 W. 11TH ST.

P.O. BOX 59
GOODLAND, KANSAS 67735

P H O N E : (785) 890-4500 F A X: 785-89 0-4532 W W W .C IT YO F G O O D LA N D .O R G

INVITATION FOR BIDS
IFB 2021-05

MOWING AND ABATEMENT SERVICES

General Information:

The City of Goodland is hereby requesting competitive sealed bids for mowing and
abatement services. These services include the mowing and trimming of properties as
designated by the City to be non-compliant with City Code and nuisance properties. The
services requested shall be for a period of two years.  All bids should be marked “IFB 2021-
05” on the outside of the envelope and must be received at the following address no later
than 11:00am (MT) Wednesday, April 28, 2021:

City of Goodland City Hall
204 West 11th St.
PO Box 59
Goodland, KS 67735

The bids will be opened in City Hall at 11:00 a.m. (MT) on Wednesday, April 28, 2021. Bid
award will take place Monday, May 3, 2021 at the regularly scheduled City Commission
Meeting.

Should bids come in above or below anticipated cost, the City reserves the right to adjust the
bid specs, accordingly. The City of Goodland reserves the right to accept or reject any or all
bids for any reason deemed necessary.

Payment for this project will be in lump sum after completion, compliance with all of the
accepted Bid Specifications, approval of the City Manager and City Commission but not
sooner than the first regular City Commission Meeting following completion.

Any questions concerning this bid should be forwarded to Dakota Roubideaux, Code
Enforcement Officer, at 785-890-4552 during regular business hours.

[BID REQUEST CONTINUES ON NEXT PAGE]



CITY OF GOODLAND
204 W. 11TH ST.

P.O. BOX 59
GOODLAND, KANSAS 67735

P H O N E : (785) 890-4500 F A X: 785-89 0-4532 W W W .C IT YO F G O O D LA N D .O R G

Worker’s Compensation Insurance:

Contractors required by law to provide Workers’ Compensation Insurance must provide the
proper ‘Certificate of Coverage’ issued by its own work comp carrier with their bid.
Contractors that are not required to purchase work comp insurance (self-employed or total
payroll not in excess of $20,000) must return with signature the Affidavit of Waiver included
with this bid packet.

Bid Specifications:

Contractors should include all costs of labor and material in their bid.  Bids should be based
on an hourly rate.  The bid for mowing and abatement services shall be submitted on the
bid sheet enclosed.  Interested individuals must be at least 18 years of age and carry a
minimum of $1,000,000.00 in liability insurance with the City of Goodland named as
Additional Named Insured.  The individual must be able to work on an as needed basis with
the City when contacted to mow and trim specified properties.

[BID SHEET PROVIDED ON NEXT PAGE]



CITY OF GOODLAND
204 W. 11TH ST.

P.O. BOX 59
GOODLAND, KANSAS 67735

P H O N E : (785) 890-4500 F A X: 785-89 0-4532 W W W .C IT YO F G O O D LA N D .O R G

BID SHEET: IFB 2021-05

I hereby submit the following bid options for Mowing and Abatement Services:

2021 Hourly Rate:   $______________________________ per hour.

2021 Hourly Rate:   $______________________________ per hour.

The equipment I intend to use to accomplish these specified services is/are as follows:

______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

Additional Comments:

______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

I have included with my Bid Sheet a Workers’ Compensation (select only one):

 Certificate of Coverage or  Affidavit of Waiver

If my proposal is accepted, I hereby certify that I have the equipment listed above and I am
capable of mowing and trimming all specified properties per the City’s request during the
years 2021 and 2022 within the City of Goodland, Kansas.

______________________________________________ ______________________________________________
Contractor/Company Name Bidder’s Name

______________________________________________ ______________________________________________
Bidder’s Address Bidder’s Phone Number

___________________________________________________________________________       ________________________
Signature            Date


